

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).552/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2005 in CRLRP No. 10/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SOMA CHAKRAVARTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (TH. CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashanth, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Amit Aand Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Salinee Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Advocate, accepts notice on beh

alf of the CBI.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder to be filed within one week thereafter
. Put up

for final disposal after four weeks. The proceedings before the learned trial judge are not s
tayed.

rdwaj)

(O.P.Sharma)

(Pushap Lata Bha

Court Master

Court Maste

r